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SNS PROJECT TRANSMITTAL 
OR NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY 

Date 
5/30/2002 

Transmittal No: 
IS - 0042 

[ X ] RC [  ] NoRC 
Building  (if applicable) 
8700 

WBS No.(s) 
107030600  

TITLE (a list of transmitted documents follows the distribution list)  

80% Core Vessel Insert & Core Vessel Plug Design Review and 30% 
Shutter Insert Design Review 

Standard Core Vessel Insert And Shutter Insert 
Drawings 

DESCRIPTION: (what and why) 

These documents are transmitted for posting on the SNS review site for an Instrument 
Systems review. Please review and come prepared to discuss on June 13 at Argonne from 9:00 
am to 11:00 AM CST in Bldg. 360, room L155.  

A rigorous design review (90%) is scheduled for mid July for the Standard Core Vessel 
Inserts and Core Vessel Plugs. The review will be followed by a procurement issue in 
September. The procurement will be for all inserts and plugs except possibly beam line 5.  

Documents on this transmittal may be removed from the review site after June 30, 2002.  

 

Originator:  P R Summers [   ] Direct comments to:   

Authorized by: D. M. Williams Direct Technical Questions to: D M Williams 

 
Distribution or notice to Name E-mail Purpose Special Instructions  

Experimental Sys. Div.     

 I. S. Anderson andersonian@ornl.gov IO  

 A.G. Jordan jordanlg@ornl.gov   

     

Instrument Systems R.K. Crawford rkcrawford@anl.gov  RV  

 D. L. Abernathy  dabernathy@anl.gov RV  

 J. F. Ankner Anknerjf@ornl.gov RV  

 J. L. Bailey jbailey@anl.gov RV  

 T. V. Cianciolo cianciolotv@ornl.gov RV  

 R. G. Cooper cooperrg@ornl.gov RV  

 J,J Coyle jjcoyle@anl.gov RV  

 E. Davis edavis@anl.gov  RV  

 D.L.Fallin fallin@anl.gov RV  

 T.E. Fornek fornek@anl.gov RV  

 D. Ghilardi don_ghilardi@anl.gov RV  
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 R. L Kellogg rkellogg@anl.gov RV  

 F.R. Klose fklose@anl.gov  RV  

 L.K. Kurek lkurek@anl.gov IO  

 J. W. Morgan jmorgan@anl.gov RV  

 M. E. Phillips phillipsm@ornl.gov RV  

 Rick Riedel riedelra@ornl.gov  RV  

 S. M. Rogers rogerssm@ornl.gov  RV  

 E. Salazar Jr. esalazar@anl.gov RV  

 L. J. Santodonato santodonatol@ornl.gov RV  

 P. Sokol paul@sokol.phys.psu.edu RV  

 P. S. Strons pstrons@anl.gov  RV  

 P. R. Summers summerspr1@ornl.gov  RV  
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 R.G. Williams  rwilliams@anl.gov RV  

 Xun-Li Wang wangxl@ornl.gov RV  
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 C. M. Zimmer cmzimmer@anl.gov IO  
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 J.R. Haines hainesjr@ornl.gov  IO  

 T.J. McManamy  mcmanamytj@ornl.gov RV  

 R.R. Allen allenrr@ornl.gov  RV  

 K.K. Chipley chipleykk@ornl.gov RV  

 J. A. Crabtree crabtreeja@ornl.gov  RV  

 H.H. Cromwell cromwellhh@ornl.gov   

 J. N. Distefano distefanojr@ornl.gov   

 D.A Everitt everittda@ornl.gov RV  
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 F.Z Gallmeier gallmeierfz@ornl.gov    
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SNS Project Office: R.L. Johnson JohnsonRLjr@ornl.gov   

 T.L. Mann Manntljr@ornl.gov   

     

Conventional Facilities: R.A. Brown BrownRA@ornl.gov   

 R.M. Collins Collinsrm@ornl.gov   

 R.A. Dean Deanra@ornl.gov   

 J.R. Devore Devorejr@ornl.gov    

 C.L. Garren Garrencl@ornl.gov   

 R.M. Harrington HarringtonRM@ornl.gov   

 J.R. Lawson Lawsonjr@ornl.gov   

 J.P. Schubert Schubertjp@ornl.gov   

     

Procurement: R.J. Geouque GeouqueRJ@ornl.gov   
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 J.R. Rivers RiversJR@ornl.gov   
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Document Control Center R.A. Lawson Snsdcc@ornl.gov   

     

AE/CM Coordination: Robert Mellott Mellottr@ornl.gov   

 Bruce Johnson Bruce.Johnson@knightat.com   

 Ty Proffitt proffith@sverdrup.com   

 Bill Whitman whitmanw@ornl.gov    

Other/Special:     

     

LIST OF T RANSMITTED DOCUMENTS OR FILES,  
AND LOCATIONS IF POSTED. 
If not pdf, provide instructions for retrieval. 

TRANSMITTAL 
An electronic copy of the transmittal can be found at the following: 
• Transmittal Location = \\Pueblo\Groups\Instrument Systems\Transmittal Forms\LogFY02 
• File Name = IS - 0042.doc 

DOCUMENTS 
An electronic copy of the Drawings can be found at the following: 
• Insert Document Location = 

\\Pueblo\Groups\SNS_XFD\InstrumentSystems\107issuedDocuments\1070306SharedD
esign\StandardCoreVesselInsert\20020530\pdfFiles 

• Shutter Document Location = 
\\Pueblo\Groups\SNS_XFD\InstrumentSystems\107issuedDocuments\1070306SharedD
esign\StandardShutterInsert\20020530\pdfFiles 

DOCUMENTS 

Document Number Rev Title  
Document 

Date 

Standard Core Vessel Insert and Core Vessel Plug 

107030600-DC0001 R0D Standard Core Vessel Inserts and Plugs Not 
applicable 

(NA) 

107030600-DL0002 Draft
02 

Standard Core Vessel Inserts and Plugs Data List NA 

107030600M8E8700A101 R0B Lower Multi Core Vessel Insert Plug with Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A102 R0B Upper Multi Core Vessel Insert Plug with Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A103 R0B Multi Core Vessel Insert Plug with Alignments NA 

107030600M8E8700A104 R0B Multi Core Vessel Insert Plug Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A107 R0B Upper Multi Core Vessel Insert with Tubing NA 
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107030600M8E8700A108 R0C Multi Core Vessel Insert with Window  NA 

107030600M8E8700A109 R0C Multi Core Vessel Insert with Alignments  NA 

107030600M8E8700A110 R0B Multi Core Vessel Insert Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A112 R0B Lower Single Core Vessel Insert with Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A114 R0C Single Core Vessel Insert with Window  NA 

107030600M8E8700A115 R0C Single Core Vessel Insert with Alignments  NA 

107030600M8E8700A116 R0B Single Core Vessel Insert Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A118 R0B Lower Single Core Vessel Plug with Tubing Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A119 R0B Upper Single Core Vessel Plug with Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A120 R0B Single Core Vessel Plug with Alignments NA 

107030600M8E8700A121 R0B Single Core Vessel Plug Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A123 R0B Lower Single Core Vessel Insert with Tubing Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A124 R0B Upper Single Core Vessel Insert with Tubing Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A125 R0C Single Core Vessel Insert with Window  NA 

107030600M8E8700A126 R0C Single Core Vessel Insert with Guide NA 

107030600M8E8700A127 R0C Single Core Vessel Insert with Alignments  NA 

107030600M8E8700A128 R0B Single Core Vessel Insert Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A129 R0B Guide Lower Shim NA 

107030600M8E8700A132 R0B Right Side Ball Guide NA 

107030600M8E8700A133 R0B Ball Guide Shim NA 

107030600M8E8700A134 R0B Left Side Ball Guide NA 

107030600M8E8700A143 R0B Core Vessel Insert Backing Plate Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A148 R0A Single Insert Gasket NA 

107030600M8E8700A149 R0A Single Insert Window  NA 

107030600M8E8700A159 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A160 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A161 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A163 R0B Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A164 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A166 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A167 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A168 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A169 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A170 R0B Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A174 R0A Multi Core Vessel Insert Gasket Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A175 R0A Single Core Vessel Insert Gasket Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A179 R0A Decoupler Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A200 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A201 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 
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107030600M8E8700A202 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A203 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A204 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A205 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A206 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A207 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A208 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

107030600M8E8700A209 R0A Connecting Tube Detail NA 

Standard Shutter Insert 

107030600-DL0003 Draft
00 

Standard Shutter Insert Data List NA 

107030600M8E8700A152 R0A Single Shutter Insert Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A154 R0A Rear Alignment Ball NA 

107030600M8E8700A155 R0A Right Front Alignment Ball NA 

107030600M8E8700A156 R0A Left Front Alignment Ball NA 

107030600M8E8700A157 R0A Rear Ball Collar NA 

107030600M8E8700A190 R0A Single Shutter Insert with Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A191 R0A Single Shutter Insert Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A212 R0A Union NA 

107030600M8E8700A213 R0A Union NA 

107030600M8E8700A214 R0A Not applicable NA 

107030600M8E8700A215 R0A Not applicable NA 

107030600M8E8700A216 R0A Not applicable NA 

107030600M8E8700A218 R0A Not applicable NA 

107030600M8E8700A219 R0A Not applicable NA 

107030600M8E8700A221 R0A Shutter Tubing Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A222 R0A Shutter Tubing Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A223 R0A Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A224 R0A Not applicable NA 

107030600M8E8700A300 R0A Multi Shutter Insert with Tubing NA 

107030600M8E8700A301 R0A Multi Shutter Insert Assembly NA 

107030600M8E8700A302 R0A Multi Shutter Insert Weldment NA 

107030600M8E8700A400 R0A Front Single Insert Gasket NA 

107030600M8E8700A401 R0A Front Single Insert Window  NA 

107030600M8E8700A402 R0A Rear Single Insert Gasket NA 

107030600M8E8700A403 R0A Rear Single Insert Window  NA 

   NA 
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NOTES:  

1 Sequence Numbering: Each Subproject assigns sequence numbers using the SNS Transmittal Form Tracking System, 
http://public.ornl.gov/SnsTrans/. The transmitted copies are either attached to this transmittal or posted in a location available to the 
users listed. 
pdf = Adobe Portable Document File Format, the project default for records  

2 All Approved for Use, Procurement, Design Complete, or Certified for Construction transmittals must include the 
Document Control Center (with code RC for record copy) and the Quality Assurance and Information Managers. ESH and QA must 
be included at review (RV) and concurrence (SA) steps on transmittals for design requirements documents.  

PURPOSE CODES: Documents are transmitted or available for one of these purposes or 
as listed in the Special Instructions column. 

A Approved for Use* SA Submitted for Approval or Concurrence 

P Procurement* RV Review and Comment.  

DC Design Complete* KR Key Reviewer 

CC Certified for Construction* IO Information Only 

 


